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Wall Mount Cabinet Single Section

Speci�ications
     Front framed glass door with lock
     Removable side panels with plastic fasteners and lock system with an additional charge
      Solid metal rear panel
      RU markings on front and rear mounting rails 
      Top and bottom cable entries
      Hinge can be installed on either side to switch door opening  
      Earthing bolt 
      Loading capacity: 60KG
      Materials:SPCC steel 
      Thickness: Mounting rails- 1.5mm; sheet metal 1.0-1.2mm 
      Complies with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D, IEC297-2, DIN41491; PART1,DIN41494; PART7, GB/T3047.2-92 
      CE, RoHS test certi�ied
      Surface �inish: Degrease, acid pickling, rust prevention and parkerizing, pure water cleaning, static 
      electricity and plastic painting
      IP degree: IP-20
            

      
     
      

       

*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

Wall Mounting is an excellent option for space management. These cabinets are cost-effective and an ideal 
option where the space is constrained. We have different models of wall mount cabinets to cover a diverse array 
of project requirements providing safety and accessibility for your network instruments by keeping your place 
of business/conference/meeting rooms aesthetically appealing.
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Rear view Opened side view

Front view Side view
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*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

Components

Front door

Side panel

Rear panel

Bottom cover

Top cover

Mounting pro�ile

Lock with 2 keys

Earthing bolt

M6/M5  cage nut 
& screws

No. Part Name QTY Unit Materials Treatment Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

5mm tempered 
glass mounted on 
SPCC steel frame

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.5mm SPCC steel

-

-

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

-

Quick open latch

-

15 Sets Stainless steel -

1.2mm SPCC steel

Front door

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements
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WALL MOUNT CABINETS PART NUMBER KEY

Please add the codes from the tables below in the above format to
derive your desired product part number

C.02.W.Height.WidthDepth.Colour Code.Front Door.Type.Side Panel

Part Number: C.02.W._ _._ _ _ _._._ _._ _._ _ _

Custom

Colour Code
RAL 7035
RAL 9005

G
B
C

Perforated glass

Front door Code
Not included
Perforated metal

Solid glass

XX
PM
PG
SG

Side panel Code
Solid panel w/o lock
Solid panel with lock

SPO
SPL

Type Code
Single section SS

600

Depth in mm Code

450
550

45
55
60

150 15

700 70

22U

Code
04
06
09
12
15
18
22

Height
4U
6U

18U
15U
12U
9U

27U 27

Width in mm Code
600 60
700 70



*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements
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CABINET ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER KEY
To be added after the cabinet part number with a "+". 
Example: C.02.W. cabinet part number + 
Accessory code.accessory code.accessory code(accessory codes to be added as required)
Accessory codes to be added as required if accessories to be included in the cabinet

1U Cantilever shelf 
250mm, vented type

19'' Shelf
Description Code

C.02.F125

C.02.F135
1U cantilever shelf 
350mm, vented type

Description
Cagenut & screws
M6 with black
cup washers

Cagenut & screws
Code

C.02.CNS6

C.02.CNS5
Cagenut & screws
M5 with black
cup washers

Single fan
Description

Dual fan

Fan assembly- To add 
thermostat, replace 'X' with 'T'

Code
C.02.1FSX
C.02.2FSX

Horizontal cable manager
Description
1U 5 Rings metal
cable organizer 

Code

C.02.CNS6

C.02.CNS5
1U 19" Metal
cable manager
with cover

Description
1U Brush panel

Brush panel
Code
C.02.BR1

Blank panel - Metal (M) and plastic 
(P), 'M' to be replaced with 'P' in 

the part number for plastic
Description
1U Blank panel
2U Blank panel
3U Blank panel

Code
C.02.BM1.B
C.02.BM2.B
C.02.BM3.B

1U Blank panel 
perforated C.02.BMP1.B

C.02.UL

RFID
Biometric lock

Keypad
Keypad + RFID

Lock

C.02.BL
C.02.RF
C.02.KP
C.02.KR

Unique lock

Keypad + Biometric

Description Code

C.02.KB


