

# Wall Mount Cabinet Single Section







**↓** +44 20 8895 6455 **∞** info@webbinfra.com **⊕** www.webbinfra.com



## Wall Mount Cabinet Single Section

Wall Mounting is an excellent option for space management. These cabinets are cost-effective and an ideal option where the space is constrained. We have different models of wall mount cabinets to cover a diverse array of project requirements providing safety and accessibility for your network instruments by keeping your place of business/conference/meeting rooms aesthetically appealing.

#### **Specifications**

- Front framed glass door with lock
- Removable side panels with plastic fasteners and lock system with an additional charge
- Solid metal rear panel
- RU markings on front and rear mounting rails
- Top and bottom cable entries
- Hinge can be installed on either side to switch door opening
- Earthing bolt
- Loading capacity: 60KG
- Materials:SPCC steel
- Thickness: Mounting rails- 1.5mm; sheet metal 1.0-1.2mm
- Complies with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D, IEC297-2, DIN41491; PART1,DIN41494; PART7, GB/T3047.2-92
- CE, RoHS test certified
- Surface finish: Degrease, acid pickling, rust prevention and parkerizing, pure water cleaning, static electricity and plastic painting
- IP degree: IP-20

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

**\** +44 20 8895 6455 **∞** info@webbinfra.com **⊕** www.webbinfra.com



\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

► +44 20 8895 6455
➡ info@webbinfra.com
➡ www.webbinfra.com



#### **Components**

No.	Part Name	QTY	Unit	Materials	Treatment	Note
1	Front door	1	Piece	5mm tempered glass mounted on SPCC steel frame	Powder coating	-
2	Side panel	2	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	Quick open latch
3	Rear panel	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
4	Bottom cover	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
5	Top cover	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
6	Mounting profile	4	Piece	1.5mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
7	Lock with 2 keys	1	Piece	-	-	Front door
8	Earthing bolt	1	Piece	-	-	-
9	M6/M5 cage nut & screws	15	Sets	Stainless steel	-	-

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

► +44 20 8895 6455
■ info@webbinfra.com
₩ www.webbinfra.com



#### WALL MOUNT CABINETS PART NUMBER KEY

Part Number: C.02.W.\_\_.\_\_

#### C.02.W.Height.WidthDepth.Colour Code.Front Door.Type.Side Panel

Please add the codes from the tables below in the above format to derive your desired product part number

Height	Code	Width in mm	Code	Side panel	Code
4U	04	600	60	Solid panel w/o lock	SPO
6U	06	700	70	Solid panel with lock	SPL
9U	09		·		
12U	12	Colour	Code	Туре	Code
15U	15	RAL 7035	G	Single section	SS
18U	18	RAL 9005	В		
22U	22	Custom	C		
27U	27				
	]	Front door	Code		
Depth in mm	Code	Not included	XX		
150	15	Perforated metal	PM		
450	45	Perforated glass	PG		
550	55	Solid glass	SG		
600	60				
700	70				

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

**\** +44 20 8895 6455 **\\$** info@webbinfra.com **\\$** www.webbinfra.com



### **CABINET ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER KEY**

To be added after the cabinet part number with a "+". Example: C.02.W. cabinet part number +

Accessory code.accessory code.accessory code(accessory codes to be added as required) Accessory codes to be added as required if accessories to be included in the cabinet

19'' Shelf		
Description	Code	
1U Cantilever shelf 250mm, vented type	C.02.F125	
1U cantilever shelf 350mm, vented type	C.02.F135	

Blank panel - Metal (M) and plastic (P), 'M' to be replaced with 'P' in the part number for plastic		
Description	Code	
1U Blank panel	C.02.BM1.B	
2U Blank panel	C.02.BM2.B	
3U Blank panel	C.02.BM3.B	
1U Blank panel perforated	C.02.BMP1.B	

Brush panel		
Description	Code	
1U Brush panel	C.02.BR1	

Horizontal cable manager		
Description	Code	
1U 5 Rings metal cable organizer	C.02.CNS6	
1U 19" Metal cable manager with cover	C.02.CNS5	

Cagenut & screws		
Description	Code	
Cagenut & screws M6 with black cup washers	C.02.CNS6	
Cagenut & screws M5 with black cup washers	C.02.CNS5	

Fan assembly- To add thermostat, replace 'X' with 'T'		
Description	Code	
Single fan	C.02.1FSX	
Dual fan	C.02.2FSX	

Lock		
Description	Code	
Unique lock	C.02.UL	
Biometric lock	C.02.BL	
RFID	C.02.RF	
Keypad	C.02.KP	
Keypad + RFID	C.02.KR	
Keypad + Biometric	C.02.KB	

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

**\** +44 20 8895 6455 **\** info@webbinfra.com **\** www.webbinfra.com